PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4431034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURA TYLER PERRYMAN	08/31/2015
CHAD ANDRESEN	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON DEVICES, LLC
Street Address:	901 E. LAS OLAS BLVD
Internal Address:	SUITE 201
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014029683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 783-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: YAO WANG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39943-0035WO1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHELLEY M. TAYLOR

SIGNATURE: /Shelley M. Taylor/

DATE SIGNED: 05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=399430035WO1Assignment#page1.tif source=399430035WO1Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504384338 REEL: 042507 FRAME: 0235

POST PCT ASSIGNMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, LAURA TYLER PERRYMAN of 1521 Alton Road, Suite 417, Miami Beach, FL 33139; CHAD ANDRESEN of 860 N Shore Drive, Miami Beach, FL 33141; hereby assign to: MICRON DEVICES, LLC, a Delaware company having a place of business at: 1521 Alton Road, Suite 417, Miami Beach, FL 33139; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a United States Provisional Application, entitled DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TREATING UROLOGICAL DISORDERS, filed on March 14, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/786,181 and a PCT application entitled <u>DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TREATING UROLOGICAL</u> DISORDERS, filed on March 14, 2014, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2014/029683, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of March 14, 2014, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 8 /31 /15	Laura Tyler Perryman
Witnessed by:	
Name: Carley Gillen	Date: 8/31/15
Name: Sabine Morrison	Date: 8/31/15
Date: 8/26/15	CHAD ANDRESEN
Witnessed by:	CHAD ANDRESEN
Name: Marc Mornson	Date: 8/26/15
Name: Sahine Morrison	Date: 8 (26 1/5

41129653.doc